
Silver Gate Yacht Club President's Day Race
February 18, 2023

All RacersAll RacersAll RacersAll Racers

Course: 28 7.20

START 

TIME: 12:00:00

1 Lightray 97011 Sch34GPM STEVE NAPEAR 90 93 Y 25 93 0:01:33 13:56:52 1:56:52 0:11:10 1:45:42 L E A D

2 Flexible Flyer 27065 Corsair F-31 Michael Last -6 (12) 0 (12) -0:00:12 13:44:52 1:44:52 -0:01:26 1:46:18 0:00:36

3 Miguelito 61639 C&C 40-2AC Larry VanderPloeg 99 93 27 120 0:02:00 14:04:05 2:04:05 0:14:24 1:49:41 0:03:59

4 Seascape 1769 Cat 34 MkII BOB SHERMAN 153 177 Y 31 177 0:02:57 14:17:14 2:17:14 0:21:14 1:56:00 0:10:17

5 Bonair 37867 Cat27T RICH CHAMBERS 204 210 29 239 0:03:59 14:35:14 2:35:14 0:28:41 2:06:33 0:20:51

6 Escape 52691 Cat34 JIM HARVEY 153 159 31 190 0:03:10 14:34:16 2:34:16 0:22:48 2:11:28 0:25:46

7 Ca$hed Out 1180 Cat 34 CHIP DROEGE 153 159 31 190 0:03:10 14:43:58 2:43:58 0:22:48 2:21:10 0:35:28

8 Awesome 736 Cat34 Eric McManus 153 168 31 199 0:03:19 14:50:04 2:50:04 0:23:53 2:26:11 0:40:29

9 Hasta Luego 0 Hunter 376 BOB SEDDIG 141 156 30 186 0:03:06 14:53:27 2:53:27 0:22:19 2:31:08 0:45:25

10 Rughlentless 5118 Cat 30 MkII Bob Rugh 198 210 35 245 0:04:05 0:29:24 OCS,DNF

11 Saoirse 46965 Npt30 MkII STU SEYMOUR 192 192 31 223 0:03:43 14:55:36 2:55:36 0:26:46 RET

12 Jennifer K 56759 Cat36 Mark Burrows 144 156 29 185 0:03:05 0:22:12 RET

13 Alondra 302 Cat34 LLOYD HAWLEY 153 153 31 184 0:03:04 15:00:48 3:00:48 0:22:05 DSQ

14 Sabbatical 598 Cat36T LARRY PASCOE 135 141 26 167 0:02:47 0:20:02 DNC

15 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

16 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

17 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

18 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

19 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

20 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

Speed as VMG of Winning Boat: 3.70

Notes: Lightray and Seascape flew spinnakers

Alondra collided with the Race Committee boat at the start, causing minor damage

Jennifer K informed the committee they could not finish and retired

 Saoirse missed a mark and retired after the race

Flexible Flyer is scored in an ORCA fleet and not with the Family Fleet

SAIL ##BOAT NAME BOAT TYPE SKIPPER NAME
BASE PHRF 

RLC
MARGINSGHF RATING NSO (PHRF)

RATING 

W/OFFSET
HDCP PER MILE

SPINNAKER 

USED
FINISH TIME ELAPSED TIME TOTAL HDCP CORRECTED TIME

SCORING 

NOTES

Committee Boat:  Mojito

Skipper:  George Woodley                 

Race Committee:  Tish Woodley, Kit Gray, Dan Curtis  

Race Officer:  Joe Plymesser  



Silver Gate Yacht Club  93rd annual Midwinter Regatta
February 18, 2023

All RacersAll RacersAll RacersAll Racers

Course: 28 7.20

START 

TIME: 12:00:00

1 Miguelito 61639 C&C 40-2AC Larry VanderPloeg 99 93 27 120 0:02:00 14:04:05 2:04:05 0:14:24 1:49:41 L E A D

2 Bonair 37867 Cat27T RICH CHAMBERS 204 210 29 239 0:03:59 14:35:14 2:35:14 0:28:41 2:06:33 0:16:52

3 Ca$hed Out 1180 Cat 34 CHIP DROEGE 153 159 31 190 0:03:10 14:43:58 2:43:58 0:22:48 2:21:10 0:31:29

4 Hasta Luego 0 Hunter 376 BOB SEDDIG 141 156 30 186 0:03:06 14:53:27 2:53:27 0:22:19 2:31:08 0:41:27

5 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

6 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

7 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

8 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

9 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

10 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

11 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

12 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

13 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

14 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

15 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

16 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

17 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

18 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

19 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

20 0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

Speed as VMG of Winning Boat: 3.48

 

MARGINHDCP PER MILE FINISH TIME ELAPSED TIME TOTAL HDCP CORRECTED TIME
SCORING 

NOTES
SGHF RATING

SPINNAKER 

USED
NSO (PHRF)

RATING 

W/OFFSET
BOAT NAME SAIL ## BOAT TYPE SKIPPER NAME

BASE PHRF 

RLC

Committee Boat:  Mojito

Skipper:  George Woodley                 
Race Committee:  Tish Woodley, Kit Gray, Dan Curtis  

Race Officer:  Joe Plymesser  



Silver Gate Yacht Club President's Day Race

February 18, 2023

SGYC FleetSGYC FleetSGYC FleetSGYC Fleet

Course: 28 7.20

START 

TIME: 12:00:00

1 Lightray 97011 Sch34GPM STEVE NAPEAR 90 93 Y 25 93 0:01:33 13:56:52 1:56:52 0:11:10 1:45:42 L E A D

2 Miguelito 61639 C&C 40-2AC Larry VanderPloeg 99 93 27 120 0:02:00 14:04:05 2:04:05 0:14:24 1:49:41 0:03:59

3 Seascape 1769 Cat 34 MkII BOB SHERMAN 153 177 Y 31 177 0:02:57 14:17:14 2:17:14 0:21:14 1:56:00 0:10:17

4 Bonair 37867 Cat27T RICH CHAMBERS 204 210 29 239 0:03:59 14:35:14 2:35:14 0:28:41 2:06:33 0:20:51

5 Hasta Luego 0 Hunter 376 BOB SEDDIG 141 156 30 186 0:03:06 14:53:27 2:53:27 0:22:19 2:31:08 0:45:25

6 Saoirse 46965 Npt30 MkII STU SEYMOUR 192 192 31 223 0:03:43 0:26:46 RET

7 Jennifer K 56759 Cat36 Mark Burrows 144 156 29 185 0:03:05 0:22:12 RET

8 Sabbatical 598 Cat36T LARRY PASCOE 135 141 26 167 0:02:47 0:20:02 DNC

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! 14:34:16 2:34:16 #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! 14:43:58 2:43:58 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! 14:50:04 2:50:04 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

12 BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

13 BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

14 BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

15 BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

16 BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

17 BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

18 #VALUE!

19 Speed as VMG of Winning Boat: 3.70

20

RATING 

W/OFFSET
BOAT NAME SAIL ## BOAT TYPE SKIPPER NAME

BASE PHRF 

RLC
SGHF RATING

SPINNAKER 

USED
NSO (PHRF) MARGINHDCP PER MILE FINISH TIME ELAPSED TIME TOTAL HDCP

CORRECTED 

TIME

SCORING 

NOTES

Committee Boat:  Mojito

Skipper:  George Woodley                 

Race Committee:  Tish Woodley, Kit Gray, Dan Curtis  

Race Officer:  Joe Plymesser  



Silver Gate Yacht Club President's Day Race
February 18, 2023

SDCatA FleetSDCatA FleetSDCatA FleetSDCatA Fleet

Course: 28 7.20

START 

TIME: 12:00:00

1 Seascape 1769 Cat 34 MkII BOB SHERMAN 153 177 Y 31 177 0:02:57 14:17:14 2:17:14 0:21:14 1:56:00 L E A D

2 Bonair 37867 Cat27T RICH CHAMBERS 204 210 29 239 0:03:59 14:35:14 2:35:14 0:28:41 2:06:33 0:10:34

3 Escape 52691 Cat34 JIM HARVEY 153 159 31 190 0:03:10 14:34:16 2:34:16 0:22:48 2:11:28 0:15:28

4 Ca$hed Out 1180 Cat 34 CHIP DROEGE 153 159 31 190 0:03:10 14:43:58 2:43:58 0:22:48 2:21:10 0:25:10

5 Awesome 736 Cat34 Eric McManus 153 168 31 199 0:03:19 14:50:04 2:50:04 0:23:53 2:26:11 0:30:12

6 Rughlentless 5118 Cat 30 MkII Bob Rugh 198 210 35 245 0:04:05 0:29:24 OCS,DNF

7 Jennifer K 56759 Cat36 Mark Burrows 144 156 29 185 0:03:05 0:22:12 RET

8 Sabbatical 598 Cat36T LARRY PASCOE 135 141 26 167 0:02:47 0:20:02 DNC

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! 13:44:52 1:44:52 #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! 14:04:05 2:04:05 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! 14:53:27 2:53:27 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF #VALUE!

BNF

BNF

BNF

BNF

Speed as VMG of Winning Boat: 3.15

MARGINHDCP PER MILE FINISH TIME ELAPSED TIME TOTAL HDCP
CORRECTED 

TIME

SCORING 

NOTES

RATING 

W/OFFSET
BOAT NAME SAIL ## BOAT TYPE SKIPPER NAME

BASE PHRF 

RLC
SGHF RATING

SPINNAKER 

USED
NSO (PHRF)

Committee Boat:  Mojito

Skipper:  George Woodley                 

Race Committee:  Tish Woodley, Kit Gray, Dan Curtis  

Race Officer:  Joe Plymesser  



Silver Gate Yacht Club President's Day Race
February 18, 2023

ORCA FleetORCA FleetORCA FleetORCA Fleet

Course: 28 7.20

START 

TIME: 12:00:00

1 Flexible Flyer 27065 Corsair F-31 Michael Last -6 (12) 0 (12) -0:00:12 13:44:52 1:44:52 -0:01:26 1:46:18 L E A D

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! 14:43:58 2:43:58 #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! 14:50:04 2:50:04 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

BNF BNF BNF BNF 0 BNF #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

#VALUE!

Speed as VMG of Winning Boat: 4.12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

MARGINHDCP PER MILE FINISH TIME ELAPSED TIME TOTAL HDCP
CORRECTED 

TIME

SCORING 

NOTES
SGHF RATING

SPINNAKER 

USED
NSO (PHRF)

RATING 

W/OFFSET
BOAT NAME SAIL ## BOAT TYPE SKIPPER NAME

BASE PHRF 

RLC

Committee Boat:  Mojito

Skipper:  George Woodley                 

Race Committee:  Tish Woodley, Kit Gray, Dan Curtis  

Race Officer:  Joe Plymesser  


